A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN
AGREEMENT WITH UTILITY SERVICE CO, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL MAINTENANCE 
AND PAINTING SERVICES RELATING TO THE EAST SIDE WATER TOWER FOR A PERIOD OF ELEVEN (11) 
YEARS FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR
AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($600,324.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept 
the proposal and enter into a Master Services Agreement with Utility Service Co., Inc., for the provision of 
professional maintenance and painting services relating to the East Side Water Tower for a period of 
eleven (11) years for an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Four and 
XX/100 Dollars ($600,324.00). A copy of the proposed Master Services Agreement is attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this